
  
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

   Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

  ` 11-00 Prix : ` 11-00 Price : ` 11-00

 SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

 Page Page

 .. 896 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 896 Government Notifications  .. 896

 .. 903 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 903 Tender Notices .. 903

 .. 906 Annonces .. 906 Announcements .. 906

Registered with the Registrar
of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2018-20
WPP No. TN/PMG(CCR)/WPP-88/2018-20

Dated :  26-11-2019
Price : ` 11-00

[ 895 ]

   2019 } | 26 {

No.  48 Poudouchéry Mardi 26 Novembre 2019 (5 Agrahayana 1941)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 26th November 2019



906 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [26 November 2019

GOVERNMENT  OF  PUDUCHERRY

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Puducherry, the 18th November 2019.

e-TENDER  NOTICE

e-Tender has been floated for Procurement of Cyber
Forensic Tools for establishment of Cyber Lab in the
Union territory of Puducherry. The same can be viewed
in the website: https://pudutenders.gov.in.

e-Tender ID : 2019 —PD—5264—1

e-Tender fee : ` 1,180
(Inclusive of 18% GST)

EMD (Earnest Money : ` 7,32, 555
Deposit)

Availability of e-tender : From 18-11-2019 at 18.30 hrs.
online. To  16-12-2019 at 17.00 hrs.

Last date for bid : 16-12-2019 at 17.00 hrs.
submission of e-tender.

Opening of the e-tenders : 17-12-2019 at 15.00 hrs.

Pre-bid meeting :   4-12-2019 at 15.00 hrs.

Last date for submission : 16-12-2019 at 17.00 hrs.
of original Demand Drafts/
FD towards tender fee
a n d e a r n e s t m o n e y
deposit.

For free training and technical support “e-procurement
help desk phone No. 0413-2220225/18002337315
(Toll free) and e-mail: support-eproc.pon@nic.in/
eprocurementpondy@gmail.com, chief  stores.
py@gov.in, ph:0413-2274330”.

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (HQ.).

AFFIDAVIT

I, Shaikh Nadira Nasrin, daughter of Shaik Hamidali
and wife of Mohamed Ilyas, aged about 33 years,
Muslim, residing at Flat No. 6, Third Floor, Sabtha Sri
Appartment, First Street, Annai Theresa Nagar,
Moolakulam, Reddiyarpalayam Post, Oulgaret
Municipality, Puducherry-605 010, do hereby state on
oath as follows:

1. I am the deponent herein.

2. My name in my Birth Certificate is spelled as
‘Shaikh Nadira Nasrin’. In my Secondary Certificate
Examination Statement of Marks issued by Secondary
and Higher Secondary Education, Pune, Mumbai

Division Board under SR. of Statement No. 042009,
my name is spelled as ‘Shaikh Nadira Nasrin Shaikh
Hamid Ali’. In my Higher Secondary Examination
Statement of Marks issued by Secondary and Higher
Secondary Education, Pune, Mumbai Division Board
under SR. of Statement Nos. 179652 and 136824, my
name is spelled as ‘Shaikh Nadira Nasrin Shaikh
Hamid Ali’. In my Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) Three
Year Degree Course Certificate issued by University
of Mumbai issued on 5th February 2011 for the
examination held in April 2010, my name is spelled
as ‘Shaikh Nadira Nasrin Hamid Ali – Fazlunissa’.
In Transference Certificate issued by Bhavna Trust
Junior and Degree College of Commerce and Science
of Raje Shivaji Chowk, Deonar, Mumbai under
Certificate No. 258 issued on 09-04-2011, my name
has been spelled as ‘Shaikh Nadira Nasrin’. In my
Aadhaar Card issued by the Unique Identification
Authority of India under No. 3654 6286 3957 and in
my Elector’s Photo Identity Card issued by Election
Commission of India under  No.  NCT3298155 ,
my name has been spelled as ‘Shaikh Nadira Nasrin’.
In my Family Ration Card issued by the Department
of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Puducherry
under No. 030034, in which my name has been spelled
as ‘’. Often I met difficulties to
explain the differences of my name’s spelling.

3. I declare and state that the aforesaid names
mentioned in the said documents are refer to one and
the same person that is myself only.

4. Hereinafter, I shall be known and identified
only by the name as ‘Shaikh Nadira Nasrin’. I shall
use my father’s name as Shaik Hamid Ali.

5. Nothing is concealed in this affidavit and
Further I sworn in that any of the contents of this
affidavit found false, I shall undertake to face any
legal consequences.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 8th day of
November 2019.

342186 SHAIKH NADIRA NASRIN.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Gunnaiah, son of Beema Rao, residing at No. 19,
Pillaiyar Koil Street, Eripakkam, Puducherry-605 106,
do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm as follows:

That I am the deponent herein and I am well aware
of the facts of my deposition.



90726 November 2019] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

That my name is mentioned as ‘Teppala Gunnayya’
in my Birth Certificate No. 529/20/06/87 issued by
Z P High School, Boddapadu, Srikakulam District,
Andra Pradesh.

That my name is mentioned as ‘B Gunnaiah’ in
my PAN Card No. CZHPG4804N issued by the
Income-tax Department, Government of India.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Gunnaiah’ in
my Electoral Identity Card No. KXX0186593 issued
by the Election Commission of India.

That my name is mentioned as ‘B Gunnaiah’ in my
Aadhaar Card No.7294 9113 3620 issued by the
Unique Identification Authority of India.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Gunnayya’ in
my Marriage Certificate Serial No. 190213126/2018
issued by the Sub-Registrar Office, Bahour,
Puducherry.

That my name is mentioned as ‘’ in
my Family Ration Card No. 401370 issued by the
Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs,
Puducherry.

I hereby declare that the names ‘Teppala
Gunnayya’, ‘B. Gunnaiah’ ‘Gunnayya’, ‘Gunnaiah’
and ‘’ are refer to one and the same
person and they denote myself only.

And finally, I declare that henceforth, I will be
called and known as ‘Gunnaiah’ only.

That the above particulars are true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Puducherry, on this 13th day of November 2019.

342199 GUNNAIAH.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Rabiya Musthafa, wife of P. Musthafa, aged
58 years, residing at No. XI 222, Mashah, Palloor,
P.O.Naluthara, Mahe,  Puducherry State, do hereby
solemnly affirm and state as follows:

1. I swear and state that I am the holder of Electoral
Identity Card vide No. PY/01/029/000521 issued by
the Election Commission of India, my name is entered
as ‘Rabiya’.

2. I swear and state that in my husband’s Family
Ration Card vide No. 007283 issued by the Department
of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Mahe, my
name is entered as ‘Rabiya’.

3. I swear and state that I am the holder of Reliance
Share Certificate vide Nos. 57883399, 62567369, 66846793
issued by Reliance Industries Limited, Mumbai,
my name is entered as ‘P Rabiya’.

4. I swear and state that I am the holder of Aadhaar
Card No. 9078 4210 3570, my name is entered as
‘Rabiya Musthafa’.

5. I swear and state that 1 am the holder of Passport
vide No. L2650711 issued by the Regional Passport
Office, Kozhikode, my name is entered as ‘Rabiya
Musthafa’.

6. I swear and state that I am maintaining Account
with Canara Bank Savings Account vide Account
No. 1478101000490, my name is entered as ‘Rabia
Musthafa’.

7.  I swear and state that I am the holder of PAN
Card vide No. EZMPM2568E issued by the Income-tax
Department, my name is entered as ‘Rabiya Musthafa’.

8. I state and declare that the above-mentioned
names recorded in the said documents are refer,
identify and denote one and the same person that is
myself only.

9. I swear and state that I intent to change my
name as ‘Rabiya Musthafa’. Therefore, I swear this
affidavit for the knowledge of my relatives, friends,
officials concerned and others that hereinafter, I will
be known only as ‘Rabiya Musthafa’ in all purposes
and intents after publication.

All this is true.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Mahe, on this 29th day of October 2019.

342200 RABIYA MUSTHAFA.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Aysha Abdul Salam, wife of Abdul Salam, aged
58 years, residing at No. XI 240, Parambath House,
Bibinas,  P.O. Naluthara, Palloor, Mahe, Puducherry
State, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:

1. I swear and state that I am the holder of Electoral
Identity Card vide No. PY/01/029/000523 issued by the
Election Commission of India, my name is entered as
‘B. Ayisha’.

2. I swear and state that in my mother in law’s
Family Ration Card vide No. 004532, issued by the
Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs,
Mahe, my name is entered as ‘Aysha’.

3. I swear and state that I am the holder of Reliance
Share Certificate vide No. 66846792 issued by the
Executive Director, Reliance Industries Limited,
Mumbai, my name is entered as ‘Aysha B’.



908 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [26 November 2019

4. I swear and state that I am the holder of Aadhaar
Card No. 4419 5627 2800, my name is entered as
‘Aysha Abdul Salam’.

5. I swear and state that 1 am the holder of Passport
vide No. K1508961 issued by the Regional Passport
Office, Kozhikode, my name is entered as ‘Aysha
Abdul Salam’.

6. I swear and state that I am maintaining Account
wi t h  Syn d ic a t e  B a nk v id e S a v in g s  Ac co u n t
No. 96002200090897, my name is entered as ‘Aysha
Abdul Salam’.

7.  I swear and state that I am the holder of PAN
Card vide No. CZXPA2861F issued by the Income-tax
Department, my name is entered as ‘Aysha Abdul
Salam’.

8. I state and declare that the above-mentioned
names recorded in the abovesaid documents are refer,
identify and denote one and the same person that is
myself only.

9. I swear and state that I intent to change my name
as ‘Aysha Abdul Salam’. Therefore, I swear this
affidavit for the knowledge of my relatives, friends,
officials concerned and others. Hereinafter, I will be
known only as ‘Aysha Abdul Salam’ in all purposes
and intents after the publication.

All this is true.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Mahe, on this 29th day of October, 2019.

342201 AYSHA ABDUL SALAM.

————

 

     

     
    (E. Kuppu)   
 


‘(E Kuppu)’
  

‘’ 
PY/01/016/018127‘ (Mangalakshmi)’
    Indian
Bank      
‘E Mangalakshmi’     
   

‘’  
   

      

‘(E. Kuppu)’

    
        
    




   


342202 LTI of  
————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Catherine, daughter of Marius, aged 40 years and
residing at the house bearing Door No. 25, Bharathiyar
Street, Nethaji Nagar-II, Puducherry-605 001, do hereby
solemnly and sincerely affirm to whomsoever it may
concern as follows:

That I am the deponent herein. I state that in the
Certificate of Birth, under Registration No. M/1979/
06218 registered with the Pondicherry Municipality,
Puducherry. In my Elector’s Photo Identity Card
No. JWW0214544, and in my Aadhaar Card under
No. 8309 3818 4586, my name has been mentioned as
‘Catherine’.

In my Transfer Certificate under Admission No. 3636,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Catherine. M’.

In the Family Ration Card under No. 398614,
my name has  been mentioned as ‘’.

I state that I have converted myself from Christian
religion to Hindu religion, as such, in the Certificate
of Reconversion to Hinduism (Shuddi Certificate)
issued by Arya Samaj (Central) Chennai, dated
12-11-2019, my previous name has been mentioned as
‘Catherine’ and my Hindu name has been mentioned
as ‘Sri Nathiya’.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the
abovesaid names are refer, identify and  relate to one
and the same person that is me, the deponent herein.
I state that hereafter, I shall be known and identified
only by the name ‘Sri Nathiya ()’ for all
purposes.

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs is true and correct to the best of
my knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirm, and signed before the
Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 14th day of
November, 2019.

342206 M. CATHERINE.



90926 November 2019] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

AFFIDAVIT

I, Elizabeth Priyadarshini Davidar Puyravaud,
daughter of E.R.C Davidar and wife of Jean Philippe
Puyravaud , Christian, aged about 66 years and residing
at No. 9-A Frederick Osanam Street, Colas Nagar,
Puducherry-605 001, do hereby solemnly and sincerely
affirm that:

I am the deponent herein and well aware of the
facts of the affidavit deposed hereunder.

I state that my name has been mentioned as
‘Elizabeth Priyadarshini’ in my Birth Certificate vide
Registration No. COC/1952/HQ/034/000964/0 issued
by the Corporation of Chennai.

I state that my name is mentioned as ‘Dr. Priya
Davidar’ in the Form of Certificate of Verification of
Service for Pension, dated 09-10-2017 issued by the
Deputy Registrar (ESTT), Pondicherry University,
Puducherry.

I state that my name is mentioned as ‘Priya
Davidar’ in my PAN Card vide No. AHKPP1968P
issued by the Commissioner of Income-tax (Computer
Operation), Chennai-600 034.

Further, I state that after my marriage, I have added
my husband's name ‘Puyravaud’, and thereafter, my
name has been entered as ‘Priya Davidar Puyravaud’
in my Aadhaar Card vide No. 2321 5528 6310 issued
by the Unique Identification Authority of India.

Further, I depose that my name is mentioned as
‘Elizabeth Priyadarshini’ and my surname is entered
as ‘Davidar Puyravaud’ i.e., ‘Elizabeth Priyadarshini
Davidar Puyravaud’ in my Indian Passport vide
No. H3524064 issued by the Regional Passport Office,
Chennai.

Further, I state that I have obtained a Certificate
of Identity passed by the Hon’ble Principal District
Munsif at Puducherry, dated 15-10-2012 vide C.M.P.
No. 294/2012, the names ‘Elizabeth Priyadarshini’
‘Elizabeth Priyadarshini Davidar Puyravaud’ ‘Priya
Davidar’ ‘Priya Davidar Puyravaud’ and ‘Dr. Priya
Davidar’ are refer to one and the same person i.e.,
myself only.

I state and declare that the above-mentioned
names are referring one and the same person i.e.,
myself and henceforth, I shall be known and called
as ‘Priya Davidar Puyravaud’.

The abovesaid facts are true and correct and
I have not concealed any material facts.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 30th day of
September, 2019.

342216 ELIZABETH PRIYADARSHINI

DAVIDAR PUYRAVAUD.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Lakshminarayanan, son of Sundara Reddiar, Hindu,
aged about 84 years retired Deputy Director of LAD,
Puducherry and residing at No. 8, Annai Velankanni
Street , Kamaraj Nagar, Puducherry-605 011, do hereby
solemnly affirm and state as follows:

That I am the deponent herein, I was born on
25-12-1935 to my parents namely, Sundara Reddiar and
Jayalakshmiammal @ Ethirajammal at Karayambuthur,
Puducherry. I have married one Radhabaye on
07-12-1960 and in the lawful wedlock, only three
daughters’ were born to us. I was worked as a
Deputy Director in Local Administration Department
and retired in the year 1993 and I am also a Freedom
Fighter as declared by the Government and getting
the pension and also enclosing herewith the below
mentioned documents:-

1. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘Latchouminarayanin’ in my daughter’s Birth
Certificate by name Soubatra.

2. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘Latchouminarayanan’ in my daughter ’s Birth
Certificate by name Vidjealatchoumy and also in
her PAN Card under No. AZUPV6057B.

3. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘S Lakshminarayanan’ in my Aadhaar Card under
No. 8011 3113 4302.

4. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘Lakshminarayanan S’ in my PAN Card under
No. ACSPL1597M.

5. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘Lakshmi Narayanan’ in my Electoral Identity Card
under No. PY/01/006/009323.

6. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘S. Lakshminarayanan’ in my Pension Payment
Order.

7. I submit that my name is ment ioned as
‘S. Lakshminarayanan’ in my Freedom Fighter
Pension Book.

8. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘ L a k s h mi n a r a y a n ’  i n  my  P a s s p o r t  u n d e r
No. P1361518.

9. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘’ in my Family Ration Card
under No. 153089.

Further, I declare that there is a confusion about
my name in English and French spelling i.e.,
‘Lakshminarayanan’ and ‘Latchouminarayanan’.
So, I was advised to execute this affidavit to avoid
the confusion about the spellings of my name.



910 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [26 November 2019

No legal  respon sib i l i ty i s  accepted  for  the publica t i on  of  advert i sement  regard ing  change of  names an d  other  pr iva te
noti f ica t ions  in the Gazet te.  Persons  not i fying the same wi l l remain  solely responsib le for  the lega l  consequences  and
also for any other misrepresentations, etc.

online publication at “https://styandptg.py.gov.in”
Published by The Director, Government Press

Printed at: Government Central Press, Puducherry.
Posted at: Puducherry HPO on every Tuesday

I hereby declare that the names with different
spellings in English,  French and Tamil namely,
(1) ‘Latchouminarayanin’, (2) ‘Latchouminarayanan’,
(3) ‘S Lakshminarayanan’, (4) ‘Lakshminarayanan S’,
(5) ‘Lakshmi Narayanan’ and (6) ‘’
are belong to one and the same person i.e., myself.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Puducherry, on this 23rd day of November 2019.

342241 LAKSHMINARAYANAN.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Vidjealatchoumy, wife of Ravi Kumar Srinivasan,
Hindu, aged about 47 years and residing at No. 155 and 10,
Kumaragurupallam, Venkata Nagar, Puducherry-605 011,
do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:

That I am the deponent herein, I was born on
11-04-1972 to my parents namely, Latchouminarayanan
and Radhabaye at Puducherry. I had married one Ravi
Kumar son of Srinivasan on 12-05-1995 and in the
lawful wedlock, only two children were born to us
namely, Sangeetha and Sujay and also enclosing
herewith the below mentioned documents:-

1. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘Vidjealatchoumy’ in my Birth Certificate.

2. I  submit  that my name is mentioned as
‘L. Vijayalakshmi’ in my Secondary School Leaving
Certificate issued by the Secretary, Board of
Secondary Education, Tamil Nadu.

3. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘Vijayalakshmi’ in my Marriage Certificate.

4. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘Vijayalakshmi’ in my daughter’s Birth Certificate
by name Sangeetha.

5. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘Vijayalakshmi’ in my son’s Birth Certificate by
name Sujay.

6. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘Vijaylakshmi’ in my Electoral Identity Card under
No. PY/01/006/009325.

7. I  s u b mi t  t h a t  my n a me  i s  me n t i o n e d
as ‘ Vi j a y a l a k s h m i ’ i n  m y  P a s s p o r t  u n d e r
No.  P2977989.

8. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘Vijayalakshmi Srinivasan’ in my Aadhaar Card
under No. 7438 3290 9226.

9. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘Vijayalakshmi Srinivasan’ in my PAN Card under
No. AZUPV6057B.

10. I submit that my name is mentioned as
‘’ in the Family Ration Card under
No. 153089.

Further, I declare that there is a confusion about
my name in English and French spelling i.e.,
‘Vidjealatchoumy’ and ‘Vijayalakshmi’. So, I was
advised to execute this affidavit to avoid the
confusion about the spellings of my name.

I hereby declare that the names with different
spellings in English,  French and Tamil namely,
( 1 )  ‘Vi d j e a l a t c ho u my’ ,  ( 2 )  ‘Vi j a ya l a ks h mi ’ ,
( 3 )  ‘ L . Vi j a y a l a k s h mi ’ ,  ( 4 )  ‘ Vi j a y l a k s h mi ’ ,
(5) ‘Vijayalakshmi Srinivasan’ and (6) ‘’
are belong to one and the same person i.e., myself.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Puducherry, on this 23rd day of November 2019.

342242 S. VIJAYALAKSHMI.


